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1. Memana S. Abraham, MA, MS, CRC 
Fitzpatrick Disability Solutions, Inc.
P.O. Box 6100

Falmouth, ME 04105

Tel. (207) 781-7211

Cell (207) 838-7613

Fax (207) 781-7511
memanaa@live.com
2. Harry C. Anderson, MA
Windham Group
9 Clark Road
Winterport, ME  04496

Tel. (207) 223-0909
Cell (207) 343-0261
Fax (207) 223-4845
handerson@windhamgroup.com
3. Daniel G. Casavant, CRC
Medical Case Management Group
P.O. Box 938
Gray, ME 04039
Tel. (207) 893-0093 

Fax (207) 892-1531
dcasavant@getmcmg.com
4. Hildegarde Covens-Heary MA, CRC

17 Loraine Street

Portland, ME 04103

Tel. (207) 772-0052

Cell (207) 615-2779

Fax (800) 760-6020

hheary@maine.rr.com
www.certifiedrehabilitationcounseling.com
5. Stephen Crate, CRC

8 Norman Avenue

Waterville, ME 04901

Tel. (207) 314-2049

stevecratecrc@gmail.com
6. Martin J. Fitzpatrick, CDMS, CVRP

Fitzpatrick Disability Solutions, Inc.

P.O. Box 6100

Falmouth, ME 04105

Tel. (207) 781-7211

Cell (207) 838-7914

Fax (207) 781-7511

martyfitz@fitzpatrickrehab.com
7. Charles F. Galarraga, MS, CRC
Seacoast Rehabilitation

59 Preble Street

Portland, ME 04101
Tel. (207) 712-1636

Fax (207) 347-7872



charlesgalarraga@gmail.com
8. Susan Gatti, MA, CRC

GENEX Services, LLC

138 River Road, Suite 204

Andover, MA 01810

Cell (207) 310-7131

Fax (888) 741-9222

Susan.gatti@genexservices.com
9. Stephanie Jenney, MS, CRC
Disability Management Solutions, Inc.

11 Acorn Lane

Cumberland, ME 04021

Tel. (207) 776-4445

Stephanie.Jenney@gmail.com
10. Eileen Kalikow, MS, CRC
Vocational Resources
477 Congress Street, Suite 418
Portland, ME 04101
Tel. (207) 772-2323
Fax (207) 772-7197

VRKalikow@aol.com
11. Carolyn Keller, MS, CRC
Fitzpatrick Disability Solutions, Inc.

P.O. Box 6100

Falmouth, ME 04105

Tel. (207) 781-7211

Fax (207) 781-7511

koko.keller@yahoo.com
12. David W. Meuse, MS, CRC

Seacoast Rehabilitation
Thomas Block Building

100 Commercial Street, Suite 207

Portland, ME 04101

Tel./Fax (207) 772-3873
dmeuse2@maine.rr.com
13. Douglas P. Palmer, MS, CRC, CDMS
Palmer Consulting Services, LLC
31 Gorham Road, #6892
Scarborough, ME 04070
Tel. (207) 883-7121
Fax (207) 885-0215
dpalmerconsulting@gmail.com
14. Deborah B. Raymond, CRC

Maine Department of Labor

Bureau of Rehabilitation Services

Division of Vocational Rehabilitation

73 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04333-0073
Tel. (207) 624-5147

Fax (207) 287-6249

TTY 711

www.maine.gov/rehab/dvr
Deborah.B.Raymond@maine.gov
15. Everson B. Stinson, CRC

Maine Department of Labor

Bureau of Rehabilitation Services

Division of Vocational Rehabilitation

45 Oak Street, Suite 1

Bangor, ME 04401

Tel. (207) 561-4047

Fax (207) 561-4027

Toll Free (888) 545-8811

TTY 711

www.maine.gov/rehab/dvr
Everson.B.Stinson@maine.gov
16. Christopher O. Temple, MS, CRC

Temple Rehabilitation Associates
57 School Street

Gardiner, ME 04345

Tel. (207) 582-4315

Fax (207) 588-0706

cgtemple@aol.com
17. Gina D. Temple, MS, CRC

Gina D. Temple Case Management & Counseling
71 Pulsifer Road
Peru, ME 04290
Tel. (207) 841-4315
gina.temple0909@gmail.com
18. Jacques Violette, CDMS
Spectrum Specialized Services
20 B Street
Bangor, ME 04401
Tel. (207) 436-1508
Fax (888) 543-6064

jacquesviolette@hotmail.com
19. Kelly A. Walsh, MS, CRC
Disability Management Solutions, Inc.

11 Acorn Lane

Cumberland, ME 04021

Tel. (207) 776-3338
kellyawalsh82@gmail.com
20. Sharon C. Walsh, MS, CRC, CDMS
Disability Management Solutions, Inc.
11 Acorn Lane

Cumberland, ME 04021
Tel. (207) 829-4628
Cell (207) 776-8585
dms1@maine.rr.com
21. Kathleen Wong, MS, CRC, CVRP
444 Bridgton Road
Westbrook, ME 04092
Tel. (207) 831-5571
comprehensivevocationalservices@yahoo.com
2 of 2



